

ORIGINAL

15



**IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF OHIO
TENTH APPELLATE DISTRICT**

**EDMUND CORSI,
GEAUGA CONSTITUTIONAL COUNCIL,**

Appellants,

-VS-

OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION

Appellee.

) **APPELLATE NO. 11-AP-001034**
)
) **TRIAL COURT CASE NO: 11CVF-06-7794**
)
) **OEC. Case No. 2010R-275**
)
) **REGULAR CALENDAR**
)
) **REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT(S)**
) **EDMUND CORSI, GEAUGA**
) **CONSTITUTIONAL COUNCIL**
)

**Maurice A. Thompson (0078548)
1851 Center for Constitutional Law
208 E. State Street
Columbus, OH 43215
Tel: (614) 340-9817
Fax: (614) 365-9564
MThompson@OhioConstitution.org**

**COURT OF APPEALS
FRANKLIN CO. OHIO**

2012 FEB 21 PM 4:51

CLERK OF COURTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities1

Introduction1

**A. The State must prove that its burdens on speech are narrowly tailored to
serve an overriding state interest2**

B. Forced PAC classifications clearly burden political speech3

C. Ohio maintains no state interest in regulating the speech at issue7

**D. OEC’s “primary or major purpose” test policies, and subsequent PAC regulations
are not narrowly-tailored to serve the state’s interest in disclosure of spending
on express advocacy9**

Conclusion1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Ashcroft v. Free Speech Coalition, 535 U.S. 234, 122 S.Ct. 1389 (2002)

Citizens United v. FEC, 130 S.Ct. 876 (2010)

Colorado Right To Life Committee, Inc. v. Coffman, 498 F.3d 1137 (10th Cir. 2007)

FEC v. Massachusetts Citizens for Life, 479 U.S. 238 (1986)

McIntyre v. Ohio Elections Comm'n, 514 U.S. 334 (1995)

National Organization for Marriage v. McKee, 649 F.3d 34 (1st Cir. 2011).

Nat'l Right to Work Legal Defense and Educ. Found. v. Herbert,
581 F. Supp. 2d 1132 (D. Utah 2008)

N.C. Right to Life, Inc. v. Leake, 525 F.3d 274, 286 (4th Cir. 2008)

SpeechNow.org v. FEC, 599 F.3d 686 (D.C. Cir. 2010)
